Midway City Planning Commission Regular Meeting January 12, 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Midway City Planning Commission will hold their regular meeting at 6:00 p.m., January 12, 2021, at the Midway City Community Center 160 West Main Street, Midway, Utah (due to Covid19, this meeting may be a virtual meeting or a combination of both. Check Midway City's website for updates)

6:00 P.M. Regular Meeting

Call to Order

 Welcome and Introductions; Opening Remarks or Invocation; Pledge of Allegiance

Regular Business

- 1. Review and possibly approve the Planning Commission Meeting Minutes of December 8, 2020.
- 2. Midway City is proposing a code text amendment of Section 16.26.13: Vested Rights of the Midway City Municipal Code. The proposed amendment would clarify vesting rights for land use applications. The proposal would also clarify the requirements for the validity of a land use application if the application has ceased to progress through the approval process.
 - a. Discussion of the proposed code text amendment
 - b. Public hearing
 - c. Possible recommendation to City Council
- 3. Adjournment